TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westport National Bank		105/20/2004	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connecticut Community Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	1495 Post Road East	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06881	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2389177		WESTPORT NATIONAL BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)842-0743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2078426003

Email: judith@judithsapp.com

Correspondent Name: Judith Sapp
Address Line 1: 111 West Street

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith Sapp

Total Attachments: 1

source=WESTPORT assignment May 27, 2004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0241

900008522

OP \$40.00 238917

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of December 1, 2003, is by and between Westport National Bank, a national association organized under the National Banking Act with a principal place of business located at 1495 Post Road East, Westport, Connecticut 06881 ("Assignor"), and Connecticut Community Bank, National Association, a national association organized under the national Banking Act with a principal place of business located at 1495 Post Road East, Westport, Connecticut 06881 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark WESTPORT NATIONAL BANK & Design (the "Mark"), which Mark has been registered in the United States under Registration No. 2,389,177 (the "Registration"), which Registration is valid, subsisting, and in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark and Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor agrees to take all such further action, and to execute promptly any and all such further documents and instruments, as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the assignment effected hereby.

Westport National Bank

Bv:

Name:

Date:

200

经公司 化转换流流 的复数人 医皮肤炎

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

5/20/04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0242